Suction cups VAS/VASB
Subject to change – 2012/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups
Key features
Product overview
Suction gripper and suction cup Festo vacuum suction grippers offer
outstanding functionality and quality.
An extensive range of modular suction

2012/05 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups VAS-…-NBR/SI
Type codes
VAS — 30 — x — NBR
Type
VAS Suction cup
Suction cup diameter [mm]
1 1
2 2
5 5
8 8
10 10
15 15
30 30
40 40
55 55
75 75
100 100
125 125
Vacuum port
M3 Thread M3
M5 Thread M5
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
y Thread Gy
Materials
NBR Nitrile rubber
SI Silicone
-H- Note
Possible combinations can be found
in the ordering data.
-U- VAS-…-SI to be discontinued
Available until 2012
Subject to change – 2012/058 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups VAS-…-NBR/SI
Technical data
Function -N- Diameter
1 … 125 mm
-Q- Temperature range
–40 … +200 °C
General technical data
Suction cup diameter [mm] 1 2 5 8 10 15 30 40 55 75 100 125
Vacuum port M3 M3 M5 M5 M5 Gx Gx G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ Gy
Nominal size [mm] 0.4 1 1.5 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 7
Design Round, standard, vacuum port on top
Type of mounting Via vacuum port
Mounting position Any
Breakaway force at
70% vacuum
[N] 0.035 0.14 0.9 1.6 4.5 7.9 34 56 106 197 397 606
Effective suction cup
diameter
[mm] 0.8 1.6 4 5.5 8 12 25 32 44 60 85 105
Operating and environmental conditions
Type VAS-…-NBR VAS-…-SI
Operating medium Atmospheric air based on ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:–:–]
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80 –40 … +200
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Materials
Type VAS-…-NBR VAS-…-SI
Shore hardness 55 ±5 (suction cup diameter 1 … 5 mm) 60 ±5
60 (suction cup diameter 8 … 15 mm)
70 (suction cup diameter 30 … 125 mm)
Suction cup NBR VMQ (silicone)
Threaded plug Die-cast zinc (suction cup diameter 1, 2, 15 … 100 mm) Wrought aluminium alloy
Brass (suction cup diameter 5 … 10 mm)
Wrought aluminium alloy (suction cup diameter 125 mm)
Note on materials – Contains PWIS (paint wetting impairment substances)
-U- VAS-…-SI to be discontinued
Available until 2012

Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
VAS-…-NBR VAS-…-SI
2 Sealing ring
Type Connection
D
D1
∅
D2
∅
L L1 L2 L3 ß
VAS-1-…-NBR1) M3 0.9 1 7.4 5.8 4 3.4 4.5
VAS-2-…-NBR1) M3 1 2 9.8 5.8 4 5.8 4.5
VAS-5-…-NBR M5 1.5 5 16.5 10 3.55 12.95 8
VAS-8-…-NBR M5 2 8 19 11.3 3.55 15.45 8
VAS-10-…-NBR M5 2 10 19.2 11.5 3.55 15.65 8
VAS-15-…-NBR Gx 3 15 20.2 12 4.7 15.5 13
VAS-30-…-NBR Gx 3 30 21.5 12 4.7 16.8 13
VAS-40-…-NBR G¼ 4 40 30.5 17 5.8 24.7 17
VAS-55-…-NBR G¼ 4 55 28 17 6.2 21.8 17
VAS-75-…-NBR G¼ 4 75 28 17 6.2 21.8 17
VAS-100-…-NBR G¼ 4 100 28 17 6.2 21.8 17
VAS-125-…-NBR Gy 7 125 36 20 6.45 29.55 19
VAS-8-…-SI M5 2 8 19.2 11.5 5 14.2 8
VAS-10-…-SI M5 2 10 19.2 11.5 5 14.2 8
VAS-15-…-SI Gx 3 15 20 12 6.5 13.5 13
VAS-30-…-SI Gx 3 30 21.5 12 6.5 15 13
VAS-40-…-SI G¼ 4 40 30.5 17 8 22.5 17
VAS-55-…-SI G¼ 4 55 33.5 17 8 25.5 17
VAS-75-…-SI G¼ 4 75 28 14 8 20 17
VAS-100-…-SI G¼ 4 100 28.5 14.5 8 20.5 17
VAS-125-…-SI Gy 7 125 36 16.5 9 27 19
1) Sealing ring is not included in the scope of delivery.
-U- VAS-…-SI to be discontinued
Available until 2012
2012/05 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups VAS-…-NBR/SI
Technical data
Ordering data
Suction cup
diameter
Vacuum port Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
1 M3 1 173437 VAS-1-M3-NBR
2 M3 1 173438 VAS-2-M3-NBR
5 M5 2 173439 VAS-5-M5-NBR
8 M5 4 34588 VAS-8-M5-NBR
10 M5 3 173440 VAS-10-M5-NBR
15 Gx 11 36142 VAS-15-x-NBR
30 Gx 13 34587 VAS-30-x-NBR
40 G¼ 26 36143 VAS-40-¼-NBR
55 G¼ 32 36144 VAS-55-¼-NBR
75 G¼ 76 36145 VAS-75-¼-NBR
100 G¼ 138 34586 VAS-100-¼-NBR
125 Gy 152 152605 VAS-125-y-NBR
8 M5 2 160988 VAS-8-M5-SI -U-
10 M5 3 173442 VAS-10-M5-SI -U-
15 Gx 6 158973 VAS-15-x-SI -U-
30 Gx 7 158974 VAS-30-x-SI -U-
40 G¼ 13 158975 VAS-40-¼-SI -U-
55 G¼ 16 158976 VAS-55-¼-SI -U-
75 G¼ 36 160989 VAS-75-¼-SI -U-
100 G¼ 67 160990 VAS-100-¼-SI -U-
125 Gy 148 160991 VAS-125-y-SI -U-
-U- VAS-…-SI to be discontinued
Available until 2012
Subject to change – 2012/0512 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups VAS-…-SI-B/PUR-B
Type codes
VAS — 30 — x — PUR — B
Type
VAS Suction cup
Suction cup diameter [mm]
8 8
10 10
15 15
30 30
40 40
55 55
75 75
100 100
125 125
Vacuum port
M5 Thread M5
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
y Thread Gy
Materials
SI VMQ (silicone)
PUR Polyurethane
Generation
B B series
-H- Note
Possible combinations can be found
in the ordering data.
-V- New
2012/05 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups VAS-…-SI-B/PUR-B
Technical data
Function -N- Diameter
8 … 125 mm
-Q- Temperature range
–40 … +200 °C
General technical data
Suction cup diameter [mm] 8 10 15 30 40 55 75 100 125
Vacuum port M5 M5 Gx Gx G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ Gy
Nominal size [mm] 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 7
Design Round, flat
Type of mounting Via vacuum port
Mounting position Any
Nominal operating pressure [bar] –0.7
Holding force at nominal
operating pressure –0.7 bar
[N] SI: 2.6
PUR: 2.8
SI: 3.7
PUR: 4.5
8.5 SI: 31
PUR: 34
SI: 58
PUR: 65
110 SI: 245
PUR: 250
SI: 464
PUR: 450
570
Effective suction cup
diameter
[mm] SI: 6.8
PUR: 7.1
SI: 8.2
PUR: 8.5
12.4 SI: 23.7
PUR: 24.8
SI: 32.5
PUR: 34.4
44.7 SI: 66.7
PUR: 67.4
90.5 101.8

VAS-30-…-PUR-B Gx 3 30 21.5 12 4.7 16.8 – 13
VAS-40-…-PUR-B G¼ 4 40 29.5 17 5.8 23.7 – 17
VAS-55-…-PUR-B G¼ 4 55 32.5 17 5.8 26.7 – 17
VAS-75-…-PUR-B G¼ 4 75 28 17 5.8 22.2 – 17
VAS-100-…-PUR-B G¼ 4 100 28 17 5.8 22.2 – 17
VAS-125-…-PUR-B Gy 7 125 36 20 6.45 29.55 – 19
-V- New
2012/05 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups VAS-…-SI-B/PUR-B
Technical data
Ordering data
Suction cup diameter Vacuum port Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
VMQ (silicone)
8 M5 2 1377781 VAS-8-M5-SI-B
10 M5 2 1385610 VAS-10-M5-SI-B
15 Gx 4 1376604 VAS-15-x-SI-B
30 Gx 5 1377752 VAS-30-x-SI-B
40 G¼ 14 1379454 VAS-40-¼-SI-B
75 G¼ 62 1382165 VAS-75-¼-SI-B
100 G¼ 116 1386376 VAS-100-¼-SI-B
125 Gy 214 1415120 VAS-125-y-SI-B
Polyurethane
8 M5 3 1396086 VAS-8-M5-PUR-B
10 M5 3 1469698 VAS-10-M5-PUR-B
15 Gx 3 1396087 VAS-15-x-PUR-B
30 Gx 5 1396090 VAS-30-x-PUR-B
40 G¼ 6 1396092 VAS-40-¼-PUR-B
55 G¼ 8 1396095 VAS-55-¼-PUR-B
75 G¼ 10 1396096 VAS-75-¼-PUR-B
100 G¼ 12 1396098 VAS-100-¼-PUR-B
125 Gy 14 1396108 VAS-125-y-PUR-B
-V- New
Subject to change – 2012/0516 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows suction cups VASB-…-NBR/SI
Type codes
VASB — 30 — x — NBR
Type
VASB Bellows suction cup
Suction cup diameter [mm]
8 8
15 15
30 30
40 40
55 55
75 75
100 100
125 125
Vacuum port
M5 Thread M5
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
y Thread Gy
Materials
NBR Nitrile rubber
SI Silicone
-H- Note
Possible combinations can be found
in the ordering data.
-U- VASB-…-SI to be discontinued
Available until 2012
2012/05 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows suction cups VASB-…-NBR/SI
Technical data
Function -N- Diameter
8 … 125 mm
-Q- Temperature range
–40 … +200 °C
General technical data
Suction cup diameter [mm] 8 15 30 40 55 75 100 125
Vacuum port M5 Gx Gx G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ Gy
Nominal size [mm] 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 7
Design Round, bellows, 1.5 convolutions, vacuum port on top
Type of mounting Via vacuum port
Mounting position Any
Breakaway force at
70% vacuum
[N] 1.6 7.9 34 56 106 197 397 606
Effective suction cup
diameter
[mm] 5.5 12 25 32 44 60 85 105
Operating and environmental conditions
Type VASB-…-NBR VASB-…-SI
Operating medium Atmospheric air based on ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:–:–]
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80 –40 … +200
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Materials
Type VASB-…-NBR VASB-…-SI
Shore hardness 60 60 ±5
Suction cup NBR VMQ (silicone)
Threaded plug Die-cast zinc (suction cup diameter 8 … 100 mm) Wrought aluminium alloy
Wrought aluminium alloy (suction cup diameter 125 mm)
Note on materials – Contains PWIS (paint wetting impairment substances)
-U- VASB-…-SI to be discontinued
Available until 2012
Subject to change – 2012/0518 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...

Available until 2012
2012/05 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows suction cups VASB-…-NBR/SI
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
VASB-…-NBR VASB-…-SI
2 Sealing ring
Type Connection
D
D1
∅
D2
∅
L L1 L2 L3 ß
VASB-8-…-NBR M5 2 8 22.5 11.5 3.55 18.95 8
VASB-15-…-NBR Gx 3 15 25.5 12 4.7 20.8 13
VASB-30-…-NBR Gx 3 30 34 12 4.7 29.3 13
VASB-40-…-NBR G¼ 4 40 43 17 5.8 37.2 17
VASB-55-…-NBR G¼ 4 55 52 17 5.8 46.2 17
VASB-75-…-NBR G¼ 4 75 43.5 17 5.8 37.7 17
VASB-100-…-NBR G¼ 4 100 43.5 17 5.8 37.7 17
VASB-125-…-NBR Gy 7 125 60 20 6 54 19
VASB-8-…-SI M5 2 8 22.5 11.5 5 17.5 8
VASB-15-…-SI Gx 3 15 25.5 12 6.5 19 13
VASB-30-…-SI Gx 3 30 34 12 6.5 27.5 13
VASB-40-…-SI G¼ 4 40 43 17 8 35 17

Subject to change – 2012/0520 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups VASB-…-SI-B/PUR-B, bellows
Type codes
VASB — 30 — x — PUR — B
Type
VASB Suction cup
Suction cup diameter [mm]
8 8
15 15
30 30
40 40
55 55
75 75
100 100
125 125
Vacuum port
M5 Thread M5
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
y Thread Gy
Materials
SI VMQ (silicone)
PUR Polyurethane
Generation
B B series
-H- Note
Possible combinations can be found
in the ordering data.
-V- New
2012/05 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Suction cups VASB-…-SI-B/PUR-B, bellows
Technical data
Function -N- Diameter
8 … 125 mm
-Q- Temperature range
–40 … +200 °C
General technical data
Suction cup diameter [mm] 8 15 30 40 55 75 100 125
Vacuum port M5 Gx Gx G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ Gy
Nominal size [mm] 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 7
Design Round, bellows, 1.5 convolutions
Type of mounting Via vacuum port
Mounting position Any
Nominal operating pressure [bar] –0.7
Holding force at nominal
operating pressure –0.7 bar
[N] SI: 2.6
PUR: 2.8
8.5 SI: 25
PUR: 34
65 110 SI: 228
PUR: 250
SI: 395
PUR: 450
570
Effective suction cup
diameter
[mm] SI: 6.8
PUR: 7.1
12.4 SI: 21.3
PUR: 24.8
34.4 44.7 SI: 64.4
PUR: 67.4
SI: 91.8
PUR: 90.5
101.8
Suction cup volume [cm3] 0.163 0.83 6.18 11.11 30.4 65.5 128.0 307.0